–   The gain or loss from remeasuring the hedging instrument is recognised in the income statement along with the
gain or loss on the hedged item attributable to the hedged risk; or

   –  The portion of the gain or loss on the hedging instrument that is effective is recognised directly in equity and the
ineffective portion shall be recognised in the income statement.

(k)  Government grants that are for the specific purpose of constructing property, plant and equipment are netted off
against the initial cost of that related property, plant and equipment when the conditions attached to that grant are
met. Under NZ GAAP such grants could be recognised immediately as revenue when the conditions attached to that
grant are met. This has resulted in a reduction in operating revenue and decrease in operating surplus.

VECTOR LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 200842

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / CONTINUED

14. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO NZ IFRS / CONTINUED

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE PERIOD FINANCIAL INFORMATION / CONTINUED
   AS REPORTED
   UNDER  AS REPORTED
GROUP   PREVIOUS NZ IFRS UNDER
31 DEC 2006   NZ GAAP ADJUSTMENTS NZ IFRS
6 MONTHS   NOTE $000 $000 $000

Operating revenue   (a)(b) 723,011 (32,790) 690,221
Operating expenditure   (a) (390,771) 32,320 (358,451)
Earnings before financing costs, income tax,
depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)   332,240 (470) 331,770
Depreciation and amortisation   (g) (115,779) 47,662 (68,117)
Operating surplus before interest and income tax   216,461 47,192 263,653
Net financing costs   (h)(j) (113,167) (2,775) (115,942)
Share of profit from associates   (b) – 470 470
Operating surplus before income tax   103,294 44,887 148,181
Income tax (expense)/benefit   (i) (55,422) 20,098 (35,324)
Operating surplus   47,872 64,985 112,857
Operating surplus attributable to minority interests   (2,218) – (2,218)
Operating surplus attributable to the shareholders   45,654 64,985 110,639

   AS REPORTED
   UNDER  AS REPORTED
GROUP   PREVIOUS NZ IFRS UNDER
30 JUN 2007   NZ GAAP ADJUSTMENTS NZ IFRS
12 MONTHS   NOTE $000 $000 $000

Operating revenue   (a)(b)(k) 1,352,923 (45,782) 1,307,141
Operating expenditure   (a) (742,944) 41,071 (701,873)
Earnings before financing costs, income tax,
depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)   609,979 (4,711) 605,268
Depreciation and amortisation   (g) (241,007) 94,382 (146,625)
Operating surplus before interest and income tax   368,972 89,671 458,643
Net financing costs   (h)(j) (230,348) (428) (230,776)
Share of profit from associates   (b) – 656 656
Operating surplus before income tax   138,624 89,899 228,523
Income tax (expense)/benefit   (i) (32,721) 41,706 8,985
Operating surplus   105,903 131,605 237,508
Operating surplus attributable to minority interests   (4,203) – (4,203)
Operating surplus attributable to the shareholders   101,700 131,605 233,305

   31 DEC 2006 30 JUN 2007
   6 MONTHS 12 MONTHS
   NOTE  $000 $000

Operating surplus under previous NZ GAAP   47,872 105,903
Cessation of amortisation of goodwill   (g)  47,662 94,382
Restate financial instruments to amortised cost  (h)  (2,409) (2,330)
Balance sheet basis for deferred tax   (i)  20,098 41,706
Changes in fair value of financial instruments   (j)  1,349 5,072
Reverse mark to market adjustment of the swap book  (j)  (1,715) (3,170)
Offset government grant income against qualifying assets  (k)  – (4,055)
Operating surplus under NZ IFRS   112,857 237,508

VECTOR LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 2008 43

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / CONTINUED

14. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO NZ IFRS / CONTINUED

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE PERIOD FINANCIAL INFORMATION / CONTINUED
   AS REPORTED
   UNDER  AS REPORTED
   PREVIOUS NZ IFRS UNDER
GROUP   NZ GAAP ADJUSTMENTS NZ IFRS
31 DEC 2006   NOTE $000 $000 $000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   5,247 – 5,247
Receivables and prepayments   (c) 156,972 13,849 170,821
Prepaid gas   (d) 2,383 (2,383) –
Inventories   (d)(e) 9,849 (2,414) 7,435
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 5,854 (5,854) –
Intangible assets   639 – 639
Total current assets   180,944 3,198 184,142

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables and prepayments   3,440 – 3,440
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 18,570 18,570
Prepaid gas   (d) 2,881 (2,881) –
Inventories   (d) – 2,881 2,881
Income tax   (i) – 1,251 1,251
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 24,487 (24,487) –
Investments   11,780 – 11,780
Intangible assets   (f)(g) 1,624,548 89,372 1,713,920
Property, plant and equipment   (e)(f) 3,824,067 (38,912) 3,785,155
Total non-current assets   5,491,203 45,794 5,536,997
Total assets   5,672,147 48,992 5,721,139

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Income tax   (i) 13,314 4,474 17,788
Payables and accruals   (c)(j) 202,109 11,363 213,472
Borrowings   204,908 – 204,908
Total current liabilities   420,331 15,837 436,168

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables and accruals   (j) 8,591 3,599 12,190
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 92,451 92,451
Borrowings   (h)(j) 2,842,614 (124,032) 2,718,582
Deferred tax   (i) 489,413 142,928 632,341
Total non-current liabilities   3,340,618 114,946 3,455,564
Total liabilities   3,760,949 130,783 3,891,732

EQUITY

Shareholders’ funds   1,900,573 (81,791) 1,818,782
Minority interest   10,625 – 10,625
Total equity   1,911,198 (81,791) 1,829,407
Total equity and liabilities   5,672,147 48,992 5,721,139

VECTOR LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 200844

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / CONTINUED

14. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO NZ IFRS / CONTINUED

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE PERIOD FINANCIAL INFORMATION / CONTINUED
   AS REPORTED
   UNDER  AS REPORTED
   PREVIOUS NZ IFRS UNDER
GROUP   NZ GAAP ADJUSTMENTS NZ IFRS
30 JUN 2007   NOTE $000 $000 $000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   7,008 – 7,008
Receivables and prepayments   (c) 170,857 13,464 184,321
Prepaid gas   (d) 4,210 (4,210) –
Inventories   (d)(e) 10,019 (957) 9,062
Income tax   (i) 25,102 (1,599) 23,503
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 5,413 (5,413) –
Intangible assets   2,639 – 2,639
Total current assets   225,248 1,285 226,533

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables and prepayments   4,716 – 4,716
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 66,813 66,813
Income tax   1,137 – 1,137
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 26,322 (26,322) –
Investments   28,259 – 28,259
Intangible assets   (f)(g) 1,573,751 138,795 1,712,546
Property, plant and equipment   (e)(f)(k) 3,869,427 (43,300) 3,826,127
Total non-current assets   5,503,612 135,986 5,639,598
Total assets   5,728,860 137,271 5,866,131

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables and accruals   (c)(j) 225,902 12,970 238,872
Borrowings   361,025 – 361,025
Total current liabilities   586,927 12,970 599,897

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables and accruals   (j) 7,790 4,712 12,502
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 143,420 143,420
Borrowings   (h)(j) 2,773,568 (179,865) 2,593,703
Deferred tax   (i) 457,534 122,944 580,478
Total non-current liabilities   3,238,892 91,211 3,330,103
Total liabilities   3,825,819 104,181 3,930,000

EQUITY

Shareholders’ funds   1,891,619 33,090 1,924,709
Minority interest   11,422 – 11,422
Total equity   1,903,041 33,090 1,936,131
Total equity and liabilities   5,728,860 137,271 5,866,131

VECTOR LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 2008 45

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / CONTINUED

14. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO NZ IFRS / CONTINUED

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE PERIOD FINANCIAL INFORMATION / CONTINUED
   AS REPORTED
   UNDER  AS REPORTED
   PREVIOUS NZ IFRS UNDER
GROUP   NZ GAAP ADJUSTMENTS NZ IFRS
30 JUN 2006   NOTE $000 $000 $000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   9,507 – 9,507
Receivables and prepayments   (c) 171,503 14,994 186,497
Prepaid gas   (d) 7,950 (7,950) –
Inventories   (d)(e) 7,998 3,236 11,234
Income tax   (i) 21,010 (10,652) 10,358
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 5,363 (5,363) –
Intangible assets   3,793 – 3,793
Total current assets   227,124 (5,735) 221,389

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables and prepayments   3,253 – 3,253
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 9,201 9,201
Prepaid gas   (d) 4,987 (4,987) –
Inventories   (d) – 4,987 4,987
Income tax   1,251 – 1,251
Capitalised finance costs   (h) 24,567 (24,567) –
Investments   17,814 – 17,814
Intangible assets   (f) 1,672,426 41,326 1,713,752
Property, plant and equipment   (e)(f) 3,767,166 (36,611) 3,730,555
Total non-current assets   5,491,464 (10,651) 5,480,813
Total assets   5,718,588 (16,386) 5,702,202

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables and accruals   (c)(j) 211,173 13,437 224,610
Borrowings   535,830 – 535,830
Total current liabilities   747,003 13,437 760,440

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables and accruals   (j) 8,770 11,654 20,424
Derivative financial instruments   (j) – 13,132 13,132
Borrowings   (h)(j) 2,554,784 (39,200) 2,515,584
Deferred tax   (i) 482,117 146,902 629,019
Total non-current liabilities   3,045,671 132,488 3,178,159
Total liabilities   3,792,674 145,925 3,938,599

EQUITY

Shareholders’ funds   1,914,919 (162,311) 1,752,608
Minority interest   10,995 – 10,995
Total equity   1,925,914 (162,311) 1,763,603
Total equity and liabilities   5,718,588 (16,386) 5,702,202

VECTOR LIMITED  INTERIM REPORT 200846

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS / CONTINUED

14. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO NZ IFRS / CONTINUED

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE PERIOD FINANCIAL INFORMATION / CONTINUED

   31 DEC 2006 30 JUN 2007 30 JUN 2006
   NOTE $000 $000 $000

Equity under previous NZ GAAP   1,911,198 1,903,041 1,925,914
Cessation of amortisation of goodwill   (g) 47,662 94,382 –
Restate financial instruments to amortised cost  (h) 349 429 2,759
Balance sheet basis for deferred tax   (i) (151,149) (129,544) (171,250)
Changes in fair value of financial instruments   (j) 19,361 71,347 2,478